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10.—Students from Other Countries in Canadian Universities and Canadian 
Students in the United States, Academic Years 1931-52 

Total 
Full-time 

Enrol­
ment 

Total 
Outside 
Enrol­
ment 

Percentage of Outside Enrolment from— Canadian 
Students 

in 
U.S.A. 

Total 
Full-time 

Enrol­
ment 

Total 
Outside 
Enrol­
ment U.S.A. U.K. B.W.I. Other 

Countries 

Canadian 
Students 

in 
U.S.A. 

No. No. No. 

32,926 2,129 70-7 15-6 2-5 11-2 1,313 

35,108 2,443 82-6 6-4 1-3 9-7 1,075 

36,319 1,882 78-5 2-2 3-9 15-4 1,458 

63,550 2,053 54-4 8-1 12-8 21-7 1,636 

68,308 3,188 55-1 5-2 7-9 31-8 4,528 

63,499 3,012 50<3 4.4 8-6 36-7 4,317 

Of the 63,499 full-time university-grade students in 1952, 2,813 were in receipt 
of allowances from the Department of Veterans Affairs. 

University Graduates.—Awards made during the 1951-52 session included 
13,288 bachelor and first professional degrees, 1,601 masterships and licentiates, 234 
earned doctorates as well as 222 honorary doctorates (including 38 granted by 
Laval University on the occasion of its 100th anniversary), and 3,305 diplomas and 
certificates. 

11.—Graduates from Universities and Colleges, Academic Years Ended 1949-52 

NOTE.—Figures for 1920-36 are given in the 1938 Year Book, pp. 993-997, and for 1937-48 in the corre­
sponding table of subsequent editions. 

Course 
1949 1950 1951 1952 

Course 
Total Female Total Female Total Female Total Female 

Graduates in Arte, Pure Science 
and Commerce— 

No. 

7,043 
1,324 
1,362 

No. 

2,078 
175 
71 

No. 

6,791 
1,242 

950 

No. 

1,987 
129 
42 

No» 

6,059 
1,067 

708 

No. 

1,869 
152 
47 

No. 

5,623 
837 
663 

No. 

1,811 
125 Bachelors of Science (in Arte) 

No. 

7,043 
1,324 
1,362 

No. 

2,078 
175 
71 

No. 

6,791 
1,242 

950 

No. 

1,987 
129 
42 

No» 

6,059 
1,067 

708 

No. 

1,869 
152 
47 

No. 

5,623 
837 
663 

No. 

1,811 
125 

No. 

7,043 
1,324 
1,362 

No. 

2,078 
175 
71 

No. 

6,791 
1,242 

950 

No. 

1,987 
129 
42 

No» 

6,059 
1,067 

708 

No. 

1,869 
152 
47 

No. 

5,623 
837 
663 

Totals 9,729 2,324 8,983 2,158 7,834 2,068 7,123 1,971 9,729 2,324 8,983 2,158 7,834 2,068 7,123 1,971 

Graduates in Applied Science— 
Bachelors of Applied Science 

2,969 
84 

271 

6 
4 

3,598 
165 
319 

2 
6 

2,427 
164 
157 

3 
1 

1,770 
147 
158 

2,969 
84 

271 

6 
4 

3,598 
165 
319 

2 
6 

2,427 
164 
157 

3 
1 

1,770 
147 
158 

9 
2,969 

84 
271 

6 
4 

3,598 
165 
319 

2 
6 

2,427 
164 
157 

3 
1 

1,770 
147 
158 

Totals 3,354 10 4,082 8 2,748 4 2,075 3,354 10 4,082 8 2,748 4 2,075 

Graduates in Agriculture, Veterin­
ary Science and Household 
Science— 

Bachelors of Agricultural Science. 
Graduates in Veterinary Science. 
Bachelors of Household Science.. 

893 
139 
299 

30 
2 

299 

804 
150 
275 

23 
3 

275 

556 
175 
277 

17 
16 

277 

332 
125 
256 

28 
4 

256 

Totals 1,331 331 1,229 301 1,008 310 713 288 1,331 331 1,229 301 1,008 310 713 288 

For footnotes, see end of table, p. 344. 


