Year	Total Full-time Enrol- ment	Total Outside Enrol- ment	Percenta	Canadian Students			
			U.S.A.	U.K.	B.W.I.	Other Countries	U.S.A.
	No.	No.					No.
1931	32,926	2,129	70.7	15-6	2.5	11.2	1,313
1936	35,108	2,443	82.6	6.4	1.3	9.7	1,075
1941	36,319	1,882	78-5	2-2	3.9	15-4	1,458
1946	63,550	2,053	54.4	8.1	12.8	24.7	1,636
1951	68,308	3,188	55 · 1	5.2	7.9	31.8	4,528
1952	63,499	3,012	50.3	4.4	8.6	36.7	4,317

10.—Students from Other Countries in Canadian Universities and Canadian Students in the United States, Academic Years 1931-52

Of the 63,499 full-time university-grade students in 1952, 2,813 were in receipt of allowances from the Department of Veterans Affairs.

University Graduates.—Awards made during the 1951-52 session included 13,288 bachelor and first professional degrees, 1,601 masterships and licentiates, 234 earned doctorates as well as 222 honorary doctorates (including 38 granted by Laval University on the occasion of its 100th anniversary), and 3,305 diplomas and certificates.

11.-Graduates from Universities and Colleges, Academic Years Ended 1949-52

Note.-Figures for 1920-36 are given in the 1938 Year Book, pp. 993-997, and for 1937-48 in the corresponding table of subsequent editions.

Course	1949		1950		1951		1952	
Course	Total	Female	Total	Female	Total	Female	Total	Female
	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.
Graduates in Arts, Pure Science and Commerce-								1
Bachelors of Arts ¹ Bachelors of Science (in Arts) Bachelors of Commerce ²	$7,043 \\ 1,324 \\ 1,362$	2,078 175 71	6,791 1,242 950	$1,987 \\ 129 \\ 42$	6,059 1,067 708	1,869 152 47	5,623 837 663	$1,811 \\ 125 \\ 35$
Totals	9,729	2,324	8,983	2,158	7,834	2,068	7,123	1,971
Graduates in Applied Science- Bachelors of Applied Science in Engineering. Bachelors of Architecture ² Bachelors of Forestry	2,999 84 271	6 6	3,598 165 319		2,427 164 157	3 	1,770 147 158	5 9 1
Totals	3,354	10	4,082	8	2,748	4	2,075	15
Graduates in Agriculture, Veterin- ary Science and Household Science—								
Bachelors of Agricultural Science. Graduates in Veterinary Science. Bachelors of Household Science.	893 139 299	30 2 299	804 150 275	23 3 275	556 175 277	17 16 277	332 125 256	28 4 256
Totals	1,331	331	1,229	301	1,008	310	713	288

For footnotes, see end of table, p. 344.